505142245 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5189011

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
KENNETH M CHEVIS			06/29/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	APACHE	APACHE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	15423 V	15423 VANTAGE PARKWAY EAST	
City:	HOUSTO	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	77032	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
		5630923	
	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a m A	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com NRI PRAMUDJI	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to t provided; 7 a m A P	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is unso if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro- nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com NRI PRAMUDJI PRAMUDJI LAW GROUP PLLC	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a m A P 7	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com NRI PRAMUDJI	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a m A P 7 H	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com NRI PRAMUDJI PRAMUDJI LAW GROUP PLLC 1880 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 115	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a m A P 7 H	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro- nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com RI PRAMUDJI PRAMUDJI LAW GROUP PLLC 7880 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 115 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a m A P 7 H	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi- if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni- 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro- nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com ARI PRAMUDJI PRAMUDJI LAW GROUP PLLC 1880 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 115 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063 APAC0004	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (7 e sent to t provided; 7 a m A P 7 H	713)980-9882 the e-mail address first; if that is unsi- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 139809855 ri.pramudji@pro-ip.com, paralegal@pro- nichelle.sorenson@pro-ip.com RI PRAMUDJI PRAMUDJI LAW GROUP PLLC 1880 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 115 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063 APAC0004 ARI PRAMUDJI	t via US Mail.

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTOR," whose residence is listed below:

Kenneth M. Chevis (a resident of Metairie, Louisiana)

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"FORMWORK SYSTEM"

as described and set forth in Patent Application Numbers US 62/354,325 (filed 2016 June 24); US 62/471,173 (filed 2017 March 14); US 15/630,923 (filed 2017 June 22); and PCT/US2017/039097 (filed 2017 June 23).

AND AS A NAMED INVENTOR, I hereby declare that:

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims; and

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, Apache Industrial Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY", having a place of business at 15423 Vantage Parkway East, Houston, Texas 77032, United States, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned INVENTOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and/or by this assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the above-described invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements.

> APAC0004: Inventor Declaration **PATENT**ent Page F of 2 REEL: 047169 FRAME: 0373

The same to be held and enjoyed by said COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants ("Patents/Grants") may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by INVENTOR had this assignment and transfer not been made; and, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of said Patents/Grants and to benefit from injunctions against past, present and future infringers, and to recover damages, profits and attorneys fees relative to such past, present and future infringements of Patents/Grants.

AND said INVENTOR does hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND said INVENTOR does hereby covenant and warrant that said INVENTOR has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that said INVENTOR has not executed or will execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND said INVENTOR, for the conditions aforesaid, does hereby covenant and agree to and with said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that said inventor, his or her executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits and other documents, which in the opinion of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

6-29-2017

Date

Witness:

Signature

5. Chevis

Name (Typed or Printed)

6-29-2015

Date

Kund Hele-

KENNETH M. CHEVIS

APAC0004: Inventor Declaration **PATENT**nent Page 2 of 2

REEL: 047169 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 10/15/2018